BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS,)	
Complainant,))	PCB No. 06-77
v.)	102110.0077
DENNIS K. STIEGEMEIER, d/b/a I.L.C. DEVELOPMENT,)	
Respondent.)	
respondent.	,	

NOTICE OF FILING

TO: Stephen J. Janasie
Office of Attorney General
Environmental Bureau
500 South Second Street
Springfield, Illinois 62706

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on this date I filed electronically with the Clerk of the Pollution Control Board, the APPEARANCES of Claire A. Manning and Alison K. Hayden, as counsel for Respondent, Dennis K. Stiegemeier, d/b/a. I.L.C. Development.

Alison K. Hayden

October 23, 2008

BROWN HAY & STEPHENS, LLP

Alison K. Hayden Registration No. 6291618 205 S. Fifth Street, Suite 700 Springfield, IL 62701 217-241-4180 ahayden@bhslaw.com

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, the undersigned, certify that I have served the attached Notice of Filing and Appearances by regular U.S. mail with postage fully prepaid, by depositing in a United States Post Office Box, a true and correct copy of the instruments upon the following persons:

Stephen J. Janasie Office of Attorney General Environmental Bureau 500 South Second Street Springfield, Illinois 62706

and filed the same foregoing instruments electronically with the Illinois Pollution Control Board on October 23, 2008:

Mr. John Therriault Assistant Clerk of the Board Illinois Pollution Control Board 100 West Randolph Street Suite 11-500 Chicago, Illinois 60601

Alison K. Hayden

October 23, 2008

BROWN HAY & STEPHENS, LLP

Alison K. Hayden Registration No. 6291618 205 S. Fifth Street, Suite 700 Springfield, IL 62701 217-241-4180 ahayden@bhslaw.com

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS,)	
Complainant,)	PCB No. 06-77
v.)	1 02 1.0. 00 77
DENNIS K. STIEGEMEIER, d/b/a)	
I.L.C. DEVELOPMENT,)	
Respondent.)	

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

I, Claire A. Manning, hereby file my appearance in this proceeding on behalf of Respondent, Dennis K. Stiegemeier, d/b/a I.L.C. Development.

/s/ Claire A. Manning Claire A. Manning

BROWN HAY & STEPHENS, LLP

Claire A. Manning Registration No. 3124724 205 S. Fifth Street, Suite 700 Springfield, IL 62701 217-544-8491 cmanning@bhslaw.com

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS,)
Complainant,))) PCB No. 06-77
v.)
DENNIS K. STIEGEMEIER, d/b/a)
I.L.C. DEVELOPMENT,)
Respondent.)

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

I, Alison K. Hayden, hereby file my appearance in this proceeding on behalf of Respondent, Dennis K. Stiegemeier, d/b/a I.L.C. Development.

Alison K. Havden

BROWN HAY & STEPHENS, LLP

Alison K. Hayden Registration No. 6291618 205 S. Fifth Street, Suite 700 Springfield, IL 62701 217-241-4180 ahayden@bhslaw.com